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CERTIFIED MAIL
June 12, 1992

Mr. Robert Kruel
Eddy Potash

P.0.Box 31

Carisbad, NM 88220

RE: COMANCHE "17" STATE WELL NO. 2
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Mr. Kruel:

By this letter, Mitchell Energy Corporation notifies you that it intends to make application with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a permit to drill the above referenced well. The proposed
location is 1980 feet from the north line and 660 feet from the east line of Section 17, Township 21
South, Range 33 East. According to the State Land Office's records, this location is within the

boundaries of your potash lease.

Please indicate below whether or not you have any objections to drilling the subject well at the
proposed location, and return two copies of this letter to the undersigned. The third copy is for your

files.

If you need further information, please contact me at (713) 377-5855.

Very truly yours,

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION

Origing! Signed By

CEORGE LIULLER

George Mullen
Regulatory Affairs Specialist

GM/Igb

Comanche.gm

Enclosure

Eddy Potash has NO OBJECTION to this application
Eddy Potash INTENDS TO PROTEST this application

By:

Title:

Date:

bce:  Larry Cunningham - Midland
Jack Stanley - Midiand
George Tullos - Midland
Mark Whitley - MND-4N
Central Records - MND-2N
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VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
July 7, 1992

Mr. Allen Bridgeforth |l
Mississippi Chemical Corporation
Highway 49

Yazoo City, Mississippi 39194

RE: COMANCHE “17" STATE WELL NO. 2
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Mr. Bridgeforth:

By this letter, Mitchell Energy Corporation notifies you that it has filed an application with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a permit to drill the above referenced well. The proposed
location is 1980 feet from the north line and 660 feet from the east line of Section 17, Township 21

South, Range 33 East. According to the State Land Office’s records, this location is within the
boundaries of your potash lease.

Please indicate below whether or not you have any objections to drilling the subject well at the
proposed location, and return two copies of this letter to the undersigned. The third copy is for your
files.

If you need further information, please contact me at (713) 377-5855.

Very truly yours,

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION

/JWW

George Mulien
Regulatory Affairs Specialist
GM/Igb
Comanche.gm
Enclosure
Mississippi Chemieal Corporaticn has NO OBJECTION io this application

Mississippi Chemical Corporation INTENDS TO PROTEST this applicatio::

By:

Title:

Date:

' Hobbs, NM ¥

cc: Ms. Eveln Downs &

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION 2001 TIMBERLOCH PLACE
P.O. BOX 4000, THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77387-4000 713/377-5500
A subsidiary of Mitchell Energy & Development Corp.
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VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
October 1, 1992

Mr. Randy Foote

Mississippi Chemical Corporation
1996 Potash Mine Road.
Carisbad, New Mexico 88220

RE: COMANCHE "17" STATE WELL NO. 2
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Mr. Foote:

By this letter, Mitchell Energy Corporation notifies you that it has filed an application with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a permit to drill the above referenced well. The proposed
location is 1980 feet from the north line and 660 feet from the east line of Section 17, Township 21
South, Range 33 East. According to the State Land Office's records, this location is within the
boundaries of your potash lease.

Please indicate below whether or not you have any objections to drilling the subject well at the
proposed location, and return two copies of this letter to the undersigned. The third copy is for your
files.

If you need further information, please contact me at (713) 377-5855.

Very truly yours,

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION

George Mullen
Regulatory Affairs Specialist

GM/igb
Comanche.gm
Enclosure

Mississippi Chemical Corporation has NO OBJECTION to this application

Mississippi Chemical Corporation INTENDS TO PROTEST this application

By:

Title:

Date:

cc: Ms. Evelyn Downs - OCD, Hobbs, NM

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION 2001 TIMBERLOCH PLACE
P.O. BOX 4000, THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77387-4000 713/377-5500
A subsidiory of Michell Energy & Development Corp.



Ln‘-ml o Appmrwiﬂc

State of

New Mexico

Disnet Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resourees Department ekl R
Sinte [race copies
Tee 2sce - 3 eopies .
DISTRICT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
.0 Tiox 1980, Hobbx NM 88240 Santa F bf]’-o-ﬁox‘i’-mgism 2088
anta Fe, New Mezico -
?h Drawer DD, Anetll, NM 88210
D.lmm WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
"’ft“ Rm» Brazot Rd., Astec, NM £7410 All Distances must be from the outer boundares ol the section
FTaIe] - _ Lease Well No.
MITQ{ELL ENERGY Corporation COMANCHE STATE 17 #2
l‘ml l.rncr ... | Secton | Township Range County .
CHae 17 21s. 33E. e | LEA
Actual T-ontage Location of Well: | -
1980 By feet from the NORTH line and 660 fee! from the EAST line
Ciround level Elev. Producing Formation i Pool . Dedicated Acreage:
3804 Delaware Wildcat 40 Acres

mitizstion, fo
Yes

No sllowsble will be assigned to the well until ali interests have been consolidated (by communitization, umuuuon forced-pooling, or otherwisc)

n:e-pooling, ee?
No

. 1f ‘answer is "yes" type of consolidation
if anrwer 1t “po™ Hist the Mcn ind trict descnpbom which have actually been tonsolidated. (Use reverse nde of
this form {f fiecosssary.

1. Outline tht screage dedicated to the tubjact well by colored pem:ll or hachure marks on the plat below.

21t mort thin one lease is dedidled to ﬂre wcl! ouUine each and identify the owncrihlp thereof (bo(h a3 10 working interest and royalty).

3. If mote than bhé lessé of dlffcttbl Menhrp §s dedicated 1o the well, fmve th Interest of all owners been consolidated by oommumuuuon

or untif # hoo-tiandard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

s e e — i — f——

— — —— — — —— — S — — — — ——

1980

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

! hereby certify that the information
contained herein in true and complele 1o thr
best of my knowledge ond belief.

Signgiure

Looa TVLle,

Printed Name ¥
George Mullen

— — — — — — —

— . — — — — — S ———n — G— — —— —— ——

_-—-__.—__—._—T—-—.-—-—————-.-—-_—

660"

Position

Reg. Affairs Specialist f

Company

Mltche 11 Energy Corp.

Date ' }
June 12, 1992 !

I hereby certify a1 the well lecation shown:
on this plat was plotted from field netes of|
octual surveys made by mre or under m
supervison, ond that the some it trur on!
correct 1o the best of my knowledpe oni!

belief.

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION |
'
¥

Dale Surveyed
6/1/92. 2

-—"_.—:r-—-t..__

foAm gsn oon

2000

Sl['nah{t & Scal of
mecc: nal §uwcym"’4

1500 1000

““H_:_F:“_—Ff

10 1650 1980 2310 2640

500
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VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
October 1, 1992

Mr. Marvin Watts

Eddy Potash

3071 Potash Mine Road.
Carisbad, New Mexico 88220

RE: COMANCHE *17* STATE WELL NO. 2
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Mr. Watts:

By this letter, Mitchell Energy Corporation notifies you that it has filed an application with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a permit to drill the above referenced well. The proposed
location is 1880 feet from the north line and 660 feet from the east line of Section 17, Township 21
South, Range 33 East. According to the State Land Office’s records, this location is within the
boundaries of your potash lease.

Please indicate below whether or not you have any objections to drilling the subject well at the
proposed location, and return two copies of this letter to the undersigned. The third copy is for your
files.

If you need further information, please contact me at (713) 377-5855.

Very truly yours,

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION

George Mullen
Regulatory Affairs Specialist

GM/Igb
Comanche.gm
Enclosure

Eddy Potash has NO OBJECTION to this application

Eddy Potash INTENDS TO PROTEST this application

By:

Title:

Date:

cc: Ms. Evelyn Downs - OCD, Hobbs, NM

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION 2001 TIMBERLOCH PLACE
P.O. BOX 4000, THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77387-4000 71 3/377-5500
A subsidiary of Mitchell Energy & Development Corp.
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Eukmﬂ 1o Appropriste . State of New Mexico Form (C.102
Dictriet (¥ hice Enerpy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 3-1-89
Siste Lrace - 4 copiet
Tee Leace - 3 copies “
PISTRICL ' OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
0. Hox 1980, Hobbh, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088
TRICT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
RU. l)l:Wgr DD, Arntesis, NM 88210
DISIRICT I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
um R’o B"w‘ Rd., Aztec, NM 57410 Al Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section
Ao . v _ Lease Well Ro.
i MITCHELI, ENERGY Corporation QOMANCHE STATE 17 #2
lnit Letter ., | Section Township Range County
N : PRI 17 218. 33E. NMIM LEA
Actual Footage Location of Well: ] -
1980 feet from the NORTH line and 660 feet from the EAST line
Greond level Elev. Producing Formation i Pool . Dcdicatcd Acreage:
3804 Delaware Wildcat 40 Acres

Yes

No

1. Outline tht acreage dedicated to the tubjecl weu by colored pcncnl or hachure marks on the plat below.
21t mon thas one feaie s dedicited to ﬂxt weﬂ ouuine each and {dentily the uwnenhip thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).

3. 1f mote than bhé leise of d:freréhl Mmhxp it dedicated to the wet], Iuve the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unitization, fome-pooling et.?

1t ‘snswer is "yes™ lype of coneolidation

i ln:we'r 13 “po” Hist the ownert #nd trict descn;hcm which have actually been tonsolidated. (Use reverse side of
thit form if neceeésary.

No sllowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, umuuuon forced-pooling, or otherwisc)
or untli 1 hon-ttandard unit, eliminsting such interest, has been approved by the Division.

|
!
!
|

SECTION 17, #.2‘18., R.33E., N[M.P.M.

l
l
I
|
I
l
|

1980

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby ceriify that the information
contained herein in true and compleie to thr
best of nry knowledge and belief.

Printed Name ¥
George Mullen

660"

e —— vt — N Ro— G—

—-—-——.—-——_..-—.-—.—————-—-—]——

- — et

. — —— — —— — S S i —— — —— —— —— ot

.—...—-——-—-———r—.—-r———-——-———-—-——

Position .
Reg. Affairs Specialist ]

Company
Mitchell Energy Corp.

Date ' 1|
June 12, 1992 1

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION i
I

I hereby certify (a1 the wrll location th/ur-;
on this plat was plotted from field netes of|
octual surveys mode by me or wnder m
supervison, ond that the some it frus on!|
correct 1o the best of my knowledge oni!

belief.

Dale Surveyed
6/1/622 0 7
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